

Attachment H

This page intentionally left blank.

ATTACHMENT H - SUMMARY OF AGREEMENTS

AGREEMENT NO. A-12490 WITH MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Agreement/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors/ Contracts/Purchasing Officer Approval	Agreement/Amendment Original Amount/Term, Increase/Extension or Other	Agreement Total
Agreement	06/25/13 / 07/16/13	Original Amount: \$100,000 per Fiscal Year (FY) for FY 2013-14, FY 2014-15 and FY 2015-16 Original Term: July 16, 2013 to July 16, 2016	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	N/A / 08/31/15	Revised Contractor's Legal Name	\$300,000
Amendment No. 2	6/14/16 / 6/28/16	Increased Amount by \$400,000 to \$500,000 for FY 2016-17 Extended Term to July 16, 2017 Revised Pricing Sheet	\$800,000
Amendment No. 3	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$200,000 to \$300,000 for FY 2017-18 Extend Term to July 16, 2017	\$1,100,100

AGREEMENT NO. A-12548 WITH RINCON CONSULTANTS, INC.

Agreement/ Amendment	Board of Supervisors/ Contracts/Purchasing Officer Approval	Agreement/Amendment Original Amount/Term, Increase/Extension or Other	Agreement Total
Agreement	07/30/13 / 08/16/13	Original Amount: \$100,000 per Fiscal Year (FY) for FY 2013-14, FY 2014-15 and FY 2015-16 Original Term: August 16, 2013 to August 16, 2016	\$300,000
Amendment No. 1	6/14/16 / 6/28/16	Increased Amount by \$400,000 to \$500,000 for FY 2016-17 Extended Term to August 16, 2017 Revise Pricing Sheet	\$800,000
Amendment No. 2	Pending / Pending	Increase Amount by \$200,000 to \$300,000 for FY 2017-18 Extend Term to August 16, 2018	\$1,100,100

This page intentionally left blank